
Date :Drawing Number :

Rev - 1

Rev - 2

80UC DEPOSITORY
WITH ADA 5 LB PULL
BUCKET ASSEMBLY

EXPLODED VIEW - PARTS LIST
--

4-2-201296-575

--

32

31

7

10

1

11

19

9

13 14
18

4

3

23

24
15

21

22

17

11

27

28
26

29

30

19

11

7

6

33

2

12

25

16

5

8

20

B10442 - COMPLETE BUCKET ASSEMBLY
WITH ADA 5 LB PULL - THRU AXLE CONFIG.
                           (MARCH  2012 - APRIL 2012)

B10443 - COMPLETE BUCKET ASSEMBLY
WITH ADA 5 LB PULL - 2 PIN AXLE CONFIG.
                             (APRIL 2012 - CURRENT)

ITEM 
NO.

DRAWING 
NUMBER

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 ULNH-090 ****** COMPOSITE BUCKET CASTING 1
2 B10430 ****** BUCKET FRONT WELDED ASSEMBLY 1
3 TBA-028 ****** 80UC-TBA BOLT-ON BUCKET SHIELD 1
4 TBA-003 ****** DOUBLE D BUCKET INSERT 1
5 B8392 ****** 80UC BUCKET LOCK BLOCK SPACER 1
6 B2547 ****** 80UC BUCKET STOP SNUBBER 1
7 B8393 ****** 80UC BUCKET LOCK AND STOP BLOCK 2
8 ***** H1206 BRONZE BUSHING FL64-6 1
9 ****** H0469 1/4-20 X 5/8" LOW SHCS 4
10 ****** H10214 1/4-20 X 1" LOW SHCS 2
11 ****** H0079 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET FHMS 6
12 B8376 ****** 80UC/98RH BUMPER CHANNEL 1
13 ****** H0074 1/4-20 TAB WELD NUT 4
14 B3816 ****** GATE BUMPER 2
15 B8382 ****** 80UC / 98RH BELLLOWS MOUNT 1
16 ****** H0104 1/4-20 KEPS NUT (ZINC) 4
17 ****** H0040 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET BUTTON HEAD (SS) 4

18 ****** H1207 BRONZE BUSHING 1/2" ID X 5/8"OD X 3/8 LONG 2

19 B3833 ****** EJECTOR ARM PIVOT PIN 2
20 B6347 ****** EJECTOR PLATE 1
21 B8372-1 ****** 80UC GATE ROLLER SHAFT 1
22 B8369 ****** 80UC GATE ROLLER 2
23 B2570 ****** GORTIFLEX BELLOWS 2" ID X 7" EXTENDED 1
24 ****** H1087 #28 HOSE CLAMP 2
25 ****** H1052 1/2" SHAFT COLLAR 2
26 B8391 ****** 80UC FLEX CHUTE (DIAPER) 1
27 B3569 ****** DIAPER UPPER TIE ROD 1
28 B3574 ****** DIAPER LOWER TIE ROD 1
29 ****** H0642 10-32 X 3/4" FLAT PHMS 2
30 ****** H0514 1/4-20 X 1/2" SET SCREW 2
31 ****** H0512 1/4-20 X 1/2" TAMPER RESISTANT SCREW 3
32 B6350 ****** 80UC/98RH BOLT ON HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
33 ****** H3003 10-32 X 3/8" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW 1


	Model
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View5


